LMOST HEA EN
TOURS /

Contact Info: Mark

Gillespie

Phone # 304-906-1181

Email: Almostheaventours@gmail.com

Website: www.almostheaventours.com

OLD-FASHIONED

2hristmas

I N E WO O DS

ITINERARY
Saturday October 18, 2025

8:15am 1% Pick-up-
o  Will meet at Kohl’s parking lot near the tree line
o  Bus starts loading at 8:15am and departs at 8:30am
o  Address: 330 Emily Dr, Clarksburg WV 26301

9:15am 2"¢ Pick-up-

o  Will meet at the Wal-Mart parking lot near Mariachi Mexican restaurant

o Bus starts loading at 9:15am and departs at 9:30am

o  Address: 75 Retail Cir, Morgantown WV 26508

o  Each passenger is allowed to bring 1 suitcase to be placed in the luggage bay underneath the bus
and 1 handbag that can be placed with or above you inside the bus. (Don’t forget your pillow!)
One Rest stop for 10-15mins to stretch and to use the restroom.
o  Provided breakfast pastry & juice on motorcoach.

(0]

12:00pm — 4:00pm Christmas in the Woods-
o  Enjoy an Old-Fashioned Christmas in the Woods 31% year of hosting attendees from across the
Shaker Woods in Columbiana Ohio. Traditional crafters include candle makers, leatherworkers,
woodworkers and doll makers. Hand-thrown pottery and iron & stonework will be available.

Holiday craft items decorated and handcrafted Christmas ornaments are featured and much more.
o A delicious selection of food- from made daily donuts and mouth-watering cobbler to freshly cut
French fries and more is sure to please most appetites.
o  Admission Ticket is included
o  Cost of Food and other optional activities are not included.

4:15pm Dinner-
o  Will be stopping for a Dutch Family Style Dinner.

o  Dinner is included

8:30pm 1% Drop-off
o  Will arrive back to Morgantown WV approximately by 8:30pm

9:30pm 2" Drop-off
o  Will arrive back to Clarksburg WV approximately by 9:30pm




